

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contacts: Jenn Bouchard Office: (615) 564-2129 Cell: (251) 648-5329 jbouchard@nasba.org

> Cassandra Gray Office: (615) 564-2172 Cell: (615) 573-6918 cgray@nasba.org

## **STUDENT CENTER FOR PUBLIC TRUST TO ANNOUNCE WINNERS AT APRIL 21<sup>st</sup> EVENT**

Nashville, Tenn., April 19, 2010 – The Student Center for the Public Trust (SCPT) will announce winners of its first-ever Student Video Competition on Wednesday, April 21. The Ethics in Action Premier Party will be held at the Shamblin Theatre, located on the campus of Lipscomb University, from 7:30 pm - 9:30 pm. Selected videos will be premiered. Winners of the competition are eligible for cash and prizes.

- First Place: \$1000
- Second Place: \$500
- Third Place: \$250
- Door prizes and other giveaways during event

"This competition – which was novel in concept – provided us with a fresh perspective on how our future leaders see, interpret and portray ethics and ethical issues of today," said David Costello, president of NASBA's Center for Public Trust (CPT). "The submissions themselves are exciting and innovative in approach and will assist us in conveying to others what Ethics in Action really means to the business community."

(more)

The video competition provided students with an opportunity to develop a real awareness of ethical issues. Focus on ethics allows students to build a moral and ethical foundation for all future endeavors in business and life.

Individuals interested in attending the event should contact Jenn Bouchard at 615-564-2129 or jbouchard@nasba.org.

## About the NASBA Center for the Public Trust

The NASBA Center for the Public Trust is a non-profit organization whose mission is to engender and foster confidence and trust in American corporations and institutions and the professions that serve them. <u>www.centerforpublictrust.org</u>

## About NASBA

Celebrating 102 years of service, the National Association of State Boards of Accountancy (NASBA) serves as a forum for the nation's state boards of accountancy, which administer the Uniform CPA Examination, license over 600,000 certified public accountants and regulate the practice of public accountancy in the United States. NASBA's mission is to enhance the effectiveness of state boards of accountancy in meeting their regulatory responsibilities. The Association promotes the exchange of information among the accountancy boards, serving the needs of the 55 U.S. jurisdictions.

NASBA is headquartered in Nashville, Tenn, with a satellite office in New York, NY and a Computer Testing Center in Guam. To learn more about NASBA, visit www.nasba.org.

###